## MINUTE ITEM

12/16/65

3. APPLICATION FOR AUTHORITY TO ACCEPT QUITCLAIM DEED COVERING A PARCEL OF TIDE AND SUBMERGED LAND IN THE KLAMATH RIVER, DEL NORTE COUNTY; DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND GAME - W.O. 5813, P.R.C. 2524.9.

After consideration of Calendar Item 7 attached, and upon motion duly made and unanimously carried, the following resolution was adopted:

THE EXECUTIVE OFFICER IS AUTHORIZED TO ACCEPT A QUITCLAIM DEED FROM THE DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND GAME EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 21, 1965, TERMINATING PERMIT P.R.C. 2524.9, COVERING A PARCEL OF TIDE AND SUBMERGED LAND IN THE KLAMATH KIVER, DEL NORTE COUNTY.

Attachment Calendar Item 7 (1 page)

A 1 S 2

## CALENDAR ITEM

## 7.

APPLICATION FOR AUTHORITY TO ACCEPT QUITCIAIM DEED COVERING A PARCEL OF TIDE AND SUBMERGED LAND IN THE KLAMATH RIVER, DES. NORTE COUNTY; DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND GAME - W.O. 5813.

The Department of Fish and Game requests acceptance of a quitclaim deed to terminate Permit P.R.C. 2524.9, covering 0.046-acre parcel of State land in the Klamath River at Klamath Glen in Del Norte County.

The permit was issued for a term of twenty-five (25) years from February 25, 1960, for construction and maintenance of a boat-launching ramp appurtenant to an angling access. The facility was completely isstruction by the December 1964 flood.

IT IS RECOMMENDED THAT THE COMMISSION AUTHORIZE THE EXECUTIVE OFFICER TO ACCEPT A QUITCIAIM DEED FROM THE DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND GAME EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 21, 1965, TERMINATING PERMIT P.R.C. 2524.9, COVERING A PARCEL OF TIDE AND SUBMERGED LAND IN THE KLAMATH RIVER, DEL NORTE COUNTY.